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SALL Enterprises, LLC
P.O. Box 3189
Alpine, WY 83128

ORDER DENYING EXTENSION

ON THIS 1st day of September 2010, Mr. Schockey, via email, requested an extension

of time for filing his brief due to the departure of Mr. Burbridge as Attorney for the Department

of Environmental Quality. The departure ofMr. Burbridge does not constitute good cause for a

change in the briefing schedule for this matter.

WHEREFORE Mr. Schockey's request for extension is DENIED

DATED this 1st day of September, 2010.
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Tom Coverdale, Presiding Officey ~.Environmental Quality Council



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 15tday of September, 2010, I served a
copy of the foregoing ORDER DENYING EXTENSION by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra
Director, DEQ
icorra@wyo.gov

Gary L. Shockey
Attorney at Law
gary@garyshockeylaw.com

John Wagner, Administrator
DEQ Water Quality Division
iwagner@wvo.gov

Donna Barrett
Gary Shockey Law
donna@garvshockeylaw.com

Asst. Attorney General
Luke Esch

lesch@state.wv.us

Richard Rideout

rsrideout@qwestoffice.net

Amanda Kroul
Attorney General's Office
akroul@state.wv.us

Stefan Fodor
Fodor Law Office, PC
Stefan@fodorlaw.com
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122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714
Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
FAX: 307-777-6134


